*N O T I C E *

The Burrillville Sewer Commission will hold a Regular Meeting on Tuesday, September 8, 2020, at 6:30 PM. This meeting will be held in accordance with the provisions of the Governor's Executive Order 20-25. All members of the Burrillville Sewer Commission will be participating remotely. Members of the public can listen and/or participate in the meeting, as required by the means listed below:

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/92801990430?pwd=bGYwMmJpZGFjU0hjVnF4Wm1LeFYzdz09

Meeting ID: 928 0199 0430 Passcode: CU1N1X

Members Present: Chairman, William Andrews; Vice Chairman, Richard Nolan; Secretary, Russell Fontaine; Gary Rouleau and Daniel Joubert, Commission Members.

Members Absent:

*A G E N D A *

To receive, consider, discuss and act upon every agenda item listed below:

Public Comment:

Burrillville Sewer Commission September 3, 2020

New Business:

Correspondence:

Invoices: Beta Invoice #15 in the amount of \$95.00 for sewer application reviews – Fund 8100.

Beta Invoice #16 in the amount of \$1,454.72 for sewer connection inspections Fernwood – Fund 8100.

Apple Valley Alarms , LLC Invoice #36621 in the amount of \$6,172.00 for installation of outlets – Fund 8300.

Engineer's Report:

Headworks – Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost

Burrillville Sewer Commission September 3, 2020

Attorney's Report:

<u>Superintendent's Report:</u> Report for the month of August, 2020

Sewer Use/Sewer Assessment Write-Offs-

Adjournment:

The Burrillville Sewer Commission will provide accommodations needed to ensure equal participation. Please contact the Burrillville Sewer Commission at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting so arrangements can be made to provide such assistance at no cost to the person requesting it. A request for this service can be made in writing or by calling (401)568-4300(voice) or "via RI Relay 1-800-745-5555" (TTY).